8 7 6 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 16APR2018 | AW | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR 21197560 e T8 e
2150896-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150896-2 B TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150896-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17F TYPF -] 1 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
MEIREREE T IRELS = -] 1 2119082-6 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL [ 4.32 mm [.170] F -] 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3\ - | | 1 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPL RO (@ T 2844940-4 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
3N - | | 1 1752354-2 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
-] 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17T
-] 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: ESCUBEDO TERMINAL  ESCUBEDO CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN l ;i
- 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL PARA TORNILLO " REFREF 9949707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂzf' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N\ - 1 1 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
5.50-6.50 mm [.217-.256 IN] [ .80-4 30 mm L.071-.169 IN] - 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER - 87
TERMINAL 41T KX Rev | - - - 1-2119791-2 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
APPUCAUON ) ) ) B 2119791-17 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 72
DPELIEILATION -] 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
TERMINALS APPLIED VN ~ | 22| 2718032-2 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TE TERMINAL FSCUBEDO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FSCUBEDO TERMINAL ~ | S - WASHER, SPACER o
33011241 3417.00 3311124-5 3418.00 ~ | | SEELLS WASHER, SPACER 08
SSIREETET o SSIREETE 0 -] 1 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
3111243 3217 30 311124 3118 30 S A 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
3311124-4 341732 3311124-8 311832 — L] 1901681- AOLDDOWN,  TERMINAL 69
-] 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 44 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE @@ LE{SCRIMP HETGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -1 27 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 2|72 5018030 -1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
2.50mm? 2 45+/-0.03 [.096+/-.001] 7.0 -1 27 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
2. 00mm? 2.35+/-0.03 [.093+/-.001] 8. 72 -] 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
1. 50mm? 2.25+/-0.03 [.089+/-.001] 9.0 -] 1 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
1.00mm?2 2. 15+/-0.03 [.085+/-.001) 101 -] 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF A6
-] 1 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
|!!!ﬂ -] 1 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
-1 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
FWARN ING -2 ]2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 1o o 21680832 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 59
N REFER 0 SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING  LUBRICATION AND SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 240639 | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
T ’ SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - [ 2 [ 2| 1-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, W4 X 30 25
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 e CRIMP TOOLING. REFER 1O THE INSTRUCTION SREET FOR - ; ; £7§§§;1§ zéé¥ié Sgg&ﬁgﬁgé?éN ;?
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 180. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSITMENTS. T SUEEIES T 50
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | ] W 1-1901696-9 STRIP GUIDE, REAR e
AEEELCATOR, MES GURLITE0, AT TUEQRASTORY, ApUSTHENT kv [T TsoTses-s [STRIP GUIDC, TRoiT K
‘ - 44 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -] 1 240641-6 SPACER 16
-] 1 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN I3
6. BgéiagN%fE?éi;ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NI 1 0 SLATE REAR SHEAR T
LEL TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N T ] 5 690487 3 SLATE. FRONT SHEAR lf
N T 2] 18037111 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED - 8
N -] 1 1-2217206-0 BLADE, SLUG |
-] 1 1803203-1 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 6
-] 1 1-240641-7 SPACER 5
-] 1 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 ] 3-1803260-5 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM - 3
-] 1 455888~ 4 SPACER, CRIMPER - ’
N2 2-1803482-1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77-721-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
I BT rg CHRMEE 8 PR BT 6 BT GO | o 20-MAR-18 — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH;EEZZEEZS 207MAR718 % TE qu”Sburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 20-MAR-18 [NAME
mm J . DEGRANGE Ocean End Feed
{giig% E EEE %E PRODFCT SPEC A p p ‘ i7C q % or
E:::: 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
iNgtES +- . B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150896 B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

A MéiQZ{ lééjim

[

44 . 99+£0.05

ol I YPL

— 17.3£0.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

‘ VEATIoN' DWF?.KNEPPER 20-MAR-T8 > TE Connectivity
CHK 20-MAR-18 — > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS TBROOKENS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APJVDDEGRANGEZO*MAR*WS NAME 0 Chd T !
40mm STROKE mm . N —LDLGRA cean En ee
R Applicator
@Ez PLC - - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150896
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 0 OFA REVB
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37



